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Thursday 9:30 am Northgate Bowl Lanes 1-12
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D  Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch  Pins +
Place _# Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
1 4 Strike-A-Holics 100.0 4 0 54.6 1Y 34" 3 27248 34910
2 3 The Pinacles 75.0 3 1 60.5 46 30 2 26734 34996
3 6 AJ&R's 75.0 3 1 52.6 40 36 2 26452 34867
4 2 SOLFAN 75.0 3 1 1 56.6 43 33 2 24170 34652
5 1 Buehler's Bowlers 75.0 3 1 56.6 43 33 2 21604 34192
6 9 Team9 50.0 2 2 520 39% 36% 1 23151 34647
7 5 Bowling Belles 50.0 2 2 46.0 35 41 2 20770 34405
8 10 Rock Solid 25.0 1 3 520 39% 36% 1 24342 34623
9 11 Screamin Eagles 25.0 1 3 553 42 34 1 23287 34405
10 8 EGG 25.0 1 3 474 36 40 1 21599 34280
11 7 Team?7 0 4 48.0 36% 39% 25390 33019
12 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 EGG 618 615 593 1826 1 <--->  The Pinacles 646 616 589 1851 3
3-4 AJ &R's 555 641 670 1866 3 <--->  Rock Solid 601 598 580 1779 1
5-6 Bowling Belles 630 647 589 1866 2 <--> Team9 629 613 628 1870 2
7-8 Buehler's Bowlers 568 586 589 1743 3 <-->  Screamin Eagles 574 565 585 1724 1
9-10  SOLFAN 595 557 606 1758 3 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
11-12  Strike-A-Holics 699 651 603 1953 4 <> Team7 636 638 582 1856 0
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8 910 11-12
Today 10-2 7-5 11-3 12-4 9-1 8- 6
Next Week 1-7 912 1-8 510 6-4 3-2
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
563 Strike-A-Holics 1545 Strike-A-Holics 699 Strike-A-Holics 1953 Strike-A-Holics
522 AJ&R's 1430 Team 7 670 AJ&R's 1870 Team 9
504 The Pinacles 1425 The Pinacles 647 Bowling Belles 1866 Bowling Belles
496 Team 7 1422 AJ &R's 646 The Pinacles 1866 AJ &R's
432 Team 9 1279 Team 9 638 Team 7 1856 Team 7
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 234 Doug Clark 629 Doug Clark 271 Jim McCurdy 701 Doug Clark
231 Jim McCurdy 563 Jim McCurdy 258 Doug Clark 683 Jim McCurdy
193 Del Morrow 540 Del Morrow 245 John Reed 660 Del Morrow
189 Alan Lightner 525 Alan Lightner 233 Del Morrow 658 John Reed
175 Gary Washburn 501 Dave Tisler 233 Gary Griffith 637 Ken Marque
Women 190 Angie Bartel 481 Angie Bartel 246 Joanne Schiedler 667 Joanne Schiedler
173 Joanne Schiedler 460 Nancy Ramsden 233 Angie Bartel 628 Nancy Ramsden
159 Nancy Ramsden 448 Joanne Schiedler 225 Carol Lewis 622 Carol Lewis
157 Carol Lewis 418 Carol Lewis 222 Sue Day 616 Sue Day
108 Sue Day 288 Evelyn Griffith 215 Nancy Ramsden 610 Angie Bartel

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

577 Strike-A-Holics
571 The Pinacles
543 Team 7

525 AJ&R's

514 SOLFAN
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1576 Strike-A-Holics
1533 AJ &R's

1519 The Pinacles
1481 Team 7

1414 Rock Solid

Team Handicap Series

717 The Pinacles
715 Strike-A-Holics
712 SOLFAN

707 Team 9

701 EGG

1996 SOLFAN

1990 Strike-A-Holics
1987 AJ &R's

1982 Buehler's Bowlers
1972 Rock Solid

BLS-2024/PRO 36.05.03 licensed to Gregory Laird - Northgate Bow!



1/16/2025 Week 19 of 36

Seniors In Action

Page 2

Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game

Men

Women

256
248
247
231
225

202
200
194
183
168

Alan Lightner
Doug Clark
Tim McGeever
Jim McCurdy
Kenn Atkinson

Nancy Ramsden
Dee Dee Shirley
Angie Bartel
Joanne Schiedler
Carol Lewis

Scratch Series Handicap Game

661 Doug Clark 289 Alan Lightner
618 Alan Lightner 286 Tim McGeever
581 Kenn Atkinson 273 Doug Clark

577 Del Morrow 271 Jim McCurdy
563 Ron Poole 271 Gary Griffith
563 Jim McCurdy

563 Angie Bartel 263 Dee Dee Shirley
498 Nancy Ramsden 261 Nancy Ramsden
480 Dee Dee Shirley 256 Joanne Schiedler
448 Joanne Schiedler 236 Evelyn Griffith
447 Carol Lewis 235 Angie Bartel

Split 1 High Scores

Handicap Series

736
728
718
708
706

674
669
667
662
654

Doug Clark
Kenn Atkinson
Alan Lightner
Lon Johnson
Frank Virag

Nancy Ramsden
Dee Dee Shirley
Joanne Schiedler
Angie Bartel
Evelyn Griffith

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

568 The Pinacles 1525 AJ&R's 717 The Pinacles 1996 SOLFAN
540 Strike-A-Holics 1520 Strike-A-Holics 712 SOLFAN 1987 AJ&R's
531 Team 7 1519 The Pinacles 707 Team 9 1982 Buehler's Bowlers
525 AJ&R's 1470 Team 7 701 EGG 1972 Rock Solid
514 SOLFAN 1414 Rock Solid 695 Rock Solid 1966 The Pinacles
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 247 Tim McGeever 605 Doug Clark 286 Tim McGeever 706 Frank Virag
235 Doug Clark 577 Del Morrow 271 Gary Griffith 698 Ron Poole
225 Kenn Atkinson 563 Ron Poole 264 Alan Lightner 696 Lon Johnson
222 Alan Lightner 562 Dave Tisler 260 Doug Clark 688 Dave Tisler
213 Del Morrow 550 Tim McGeever 260 Robert Rowe 677 Jim McCurdy
Women 200 Dee Dee Shirley 563 Angie Bartel 263 Dee Dee Shirley 669 Dee Dee Shirley
191 Angie Bartel 480 Dee Dee Shirley 237 Nancy Ramsden 661 Nancy Ramsden
182 Nancy Ramsden 469 Nancy Ramsden 234 Carol Lewis 660 Joanne Schiedler
171 Joanne Schiedler 447 Carol Lewis 233 Joanne Schiedler 646 Carol Lewis
168 Carol Lewis 438 Joanne Schiedler 233 Angie Bartel 633 Angie Bartel
Split 2 High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

577 Strike-A-Holics 1576 Strike-A-Holics 717 The Pinacles 1996 SOLFAN
571 The Pinacles 1533 AJ&R's 715 Strike-A-Holics 1990 Strike-A-Holics
543 Team 7 1519 The Pinacles 712 SOLFAN 1987 AJ&R's
525 AJ&R's 1481 Team 7 707 Team 9 1982 Buehler's Bowlers
514 SOLFAN 1414 Rock Solid 701 EGG 1972 Rock Solid
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 256 Alan Lightner 661 Doug Clark 289 Alan Lightner 736 Doug Clark
248 Doug Clark 618 Alan Lightner 286 Tim McGeever 728 Kenn Atkinson
247 Tim McGeever 581 Kenn Atkinson 273 Doug Clark 718 Alan Lightner
225 Kenn Atkinson 577 Del Morrow 271 Gary Griffith 708 Lon Johnson
222 Ron Poole 563 Ron Poole 266 Ron Poole 706 Frank Virag
Women 202 Nancy Ramsden 563 Angie Bartel 263 Dee Dee Shirley 674 Nancy Ramsden
200 Dee Dee Shirley 498 Nancy Ramsden 261 Nancy Ramsden 669 Dee Dee Shirley
194 Angie Bartel 480 Dee Dee Shirley 256 Joanne Schiedler 662 Angie Bartel
183 Joanne Schiedler 447 Carol Lewis 236 Evelyn Griffith 660 Joanne Schiedler
168 Carol Lewis 438 Joanne Schiedler 235 Angie Bartel 654 Evelyn Griffith
Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
1 - Buehler's Bowlers
11 VACANT 120 81 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 603
37 David Knepp 123 78 5186 42 394 348 120 113 141 374 608
38 Grant Buehler 136 66 6981 51 417 362 105 130 105 340 532
2 - SOLFAN
40 Bill Drakeley 116 84 6649 57 371 310 123 85 134 342 594
11 Dee Dee Shirley 145 58 7395 51 489 434 a135 a135 a135 405 579
42 Ron E. Poole 165 7963 48 503 451 al155 a155 al155 465 585
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total

3 - The Pinacles

43 Dave E. Tisler 163 42 7834 48 530 478 174 164 163 501 630

44 Blair Grames 134 68 7686 57 414 353 141 140 118 399 603

45 Alan W. Lightner 175 31 8433 48 543 491 189 170 166 525 618
4 - Strike-A-Holics

46 Joanne Schiedler 129 72 7018 54 392 334 173 150 125 448 667

47 Doug Clark 184 23 9969 54 576 518 234 209 186 629 701

48 Dave Norby 166 39 6979 42 536 490 al56 al156 a156 468 585
5 - Bowling Belles

49 Nancy L. Ramsden 147 56 7532 51 460 405 142 159 159 460 628

50 Sue Day 83 114 3523 42 257 211 108 93 73 274 616

51 Carol J. Lewis 134 68 7663 57 437 376 142 157 119 418 622
6-AJ&R's

54 Ron Koskondy 137 65 6993 51 459 404 126 114 138 378 573

53 Angie Bartel 162 43 8288 51 514 459 143 148 190 481 610

52 Jim McCurdy 166 39 9518 57 502 441 138 231 194 563 683
7 -Team7

55 Chris Paulsen 157 47 8007 51 525 470 173 150 145 468 609

57 Leroy Hyden 148 55 7563 51 483 428 128 156 138 422 587

56 Del Morrow 166 39 8992 54 527 469 193 190 157 540 660
8-EGG

59 Evelyn Griffith 101 98 5773 57 347 286 104 100 84 288 582

58 Gary Griffith 128 73 7308 57 432 371 113 159 137 409 631

60 Gary Washburn 149 54 8518 57 482 421 175 130 146 451 613
9-Team9

61 Lon Johnson 122 79 6862 56 395 335 121 142 130 393 630

66 Ken Marque 128 73 7077 55 405 346 140 122 156 418 637

62 Kenn Atkinson 159 45 7658 48 502 450 171 152 145 468 603
10 - Rock Solid

63 Robert Rowe 152 52 7778 51 484 429 174 128 109 411 564

70 John Reed 105 94 4125 39 327 284 97 150 126 373 658

68 Tim McGeever 165 40 8100 49 532 479 145 135 160 440 557
11 - Screamin Eagles

65 Frank Virag 135 67 6510 48 426 374 101 133 130 364 562

67 Jay Atwood 134 68 7649 57 451 390 133 105 154 392 596

71 Ernie Welch 149 54 4929 33 471 434 152 139 113 404 566
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